

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3178/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2003 in WA 1738/03
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA FINANCIAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M. MADHUKUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.3180/2004

Date : 15/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate for the respondent circulated a letter seeking adjournment for four weeks for filing counter affidavit. The learned Advocate appears to have assumed that this Court will grant the prayer as a matter of course without having the courtesy of appearing before this Court in support of his request.

The prayer for adjournment is accordingly, rejected. List the matter on Friday, the 19th March, 2004.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

(MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER
COURT MASTER